2) Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Owner and Contractor agree that as Liquidated Damages for delay 

(but not as a penalty) Contractor shall pay Owner Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($250.00) for each calendar day that 
expires after Two Hundred Thirty-Two (232) calendar days from Notice of Award until Substantial Completion is 
attained.  The work is tentatively scheduled to begin on Thursday, February 26, 2026 and be at Substantial Completion 
by October 16, 2026. Renovation work included in Add Alternate #1 scope must be completed between

[...]

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.  Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Owner and Contractor agree
that as Liquidated Damages for delay (but not as a penalty), Contractor shall pay Owner Two Hundred and Fifty
dollars ($250.00) for each calendar day that expires after Two Hundred and Thirty-Two (232) calendar days from
Notice of Award until Substantial Completion is attained.  The work is tentatively scheduled to begin on February 26,
2026 and be at Substantial Completion by Friday, October 16, 2026. Renovation work included in Add Alternate
#1 scope must be completed between September 1, 2026 and September 30, 2026.